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 Dear Parents and Carers, 

Welcome back to school. Our children have settled in well, and are 
enjoying their new classes. Firstly, I want to inform you of our academic 
successes last year. Our phonics outcomes were 4% higher than 
Lincolnshire, and our KS2 progress score is 3.0 higher than national . This 
is the result of hard work and high expectations of our staff - across the 
school. We are very proud of all of our children and how well they have 
coped over the past two years. Congratulations to the children on their 
achievements, and thank you, parents and carers, for supporting your 
child’s learning. 

Now we are back to normality, events will be held in school again starting 
with our ‘Year Ahead’ meetings where your teacher will share with you this 
year’s curriculum and explain how you can support your child to achieve 
to their full potential. Our parent consultation meetings will also be face to 
face. 

We look forward to seeing you in school for our planned events - see dates 
below. 

 
Mrs Wheatley M.A. 
Headteacher 
 
 

School Uniform Reminder 
    Grey or black skirt or trousers 
Royal blue sweatshirt or cardigan 

Gold polo shirt 
White or grey socks 

Flat black shoes 
 
Please note - It is not compulsory for clothing to have the school logo.  
 
Long hair must always be tied back. Jewellery at school is forbidden but small sleepers 
or studs, in pierced ears, are permissible. 

We have limited second-hand uniform in school that is available at no cost. Please ask 

at the office. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Term Dates 2022 - 2023 

Friday 21st October 
Term 1 Last Day 
 
Monday 31st October 
Term 2 First Day 
 
Friday 16th December 
Term 2 Last Day 
 
Wednesday 4th January 
Term 3 First Day 
 
Friday 10th February 
Term 3 Last Day 
 
Monday 20th February 
Term 4 First Day 
 
Friday 31st March 
Term 4 Last Day 
 
Tuesday 18th April 
Term 5 First Day 
 
Friday 26th May  
Term 5 Last Day 
 
Monday 5th June  
Term 6 Last Day 
 
Friday 21st July  
Term 6 Last Day 
 
 
 

 

http://www.bishopking.org.uk/


 
 

                                
 

Dates for your Diary      2022 - 2023 
 

 
 

Tuesday 20th September Year 4 – Year Ahead Meeting 3.30pm 

Wednesday 21st September Year 3 – Year Ahead Meeting 3.30pm 

Monday 26th September Year 5 – Anglo Saxon Viking Workshop – All day 
Year 5 – Year Ahead Meeting 3.30pm  

Wednesday 28th September Year 6 – Year Ahead Meeting – 3.30pm 

Thursday 29th September  Year 1 – Year Ahead Meeting - 3.30pm 

Friday 30th September Whole School - Non-Uniform Day – 50p Donation for The 
Nomad Trust 

Monday 3rd October Year 2 - Year Ahead Meeting – 3.30pm  

Tuesday 4th October Reception – Year Ahead Meeting – 3.30pm 

Wednesday 12th October Year 1 - Animal Club Visit 

Thursday 13th October  Year 3 and Year 4 – School Disco – 3.30 – 4.30pm 
Year 5 and Year 6 - School Disco – 5.00 – 6.00pm 

Friday 14th October  Outdoor Community Film Night 

Monday 17th October  Year 6 – Holocaust Workshop - Virtual 

Monday 17th 
 – Thursday 20th October  

Year 5 Bikeability 

Wednesday 19th October Harvest Festival – Salvation Army 

Thursday 3rd November  Year 1 and Year 2 (KS1) - Lives Visit 

Tuesday 8th November  Individual Pupil Photos – Whole School 

Thursday 10th November  Year 6 – Cinema Trip 

Wednesday 16th November  NHS Flu Vaccination Programme – Whole School 

Wednesday 23rd November  Year 1 and Year 2 (KS1) - Cinema Trip 

Thursday 24th November Year 5 – Cinema Trip 

Wednesday 30th November  Parents’ Consultation Meetings – 3.30 – 6.30pm 

Thursday 1st December  Parents’ Consultation Meetings – 3.30 – 6.30pm 

Friday 2nd December  Mother Goose – Panto  

Thursday 8th December  Christmas Jumper Day – Save The Children - £1 Donation 

Monday 9th – Thursday 12th 
January 2023 

Year 6 Bikeability 

Wednesday 11th January 2023 Year 3 – Egyptian Workshop – At the Collection 

Wednesday 25th May 2023 Class Group Photos – Whole School 

Monday 5th – Wednesday 7th 
June 2023 

Year 6 Mount Cook Residential 

 
 

For further information and updates please see the school website 

www.bishopking.org.uk 


